It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken right the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bencherary shall have the it is of elects, to require that all or any portion of the amount required to poperation for such taking, which are in excess of the mount required to poperation for such taking, which are in excess of the mount required to poperation for such taking, which are in excess of the mount required to poperation for such taking, which are in excess of the mount required applied by grantor in such exponses and attorney's fee the amount required applied by grantor in such exponses and attorney's fee the source of the such proceedings, and the balance applied upon incurred by bene-and execute such instruments as shall be necessarily paid or on such and grantor, afterses thing upon wittlen request of bene-and executes of the meand from time request. In the such proceedings, and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtained such com-and executes and grant the such such and proceedings of the such proceedings and executes of the new and from time request. In the request of bene-and executes of lull reconveyances in of this ideed and the for the individue of lull reconveyances of the individue in the such of such (a) consent to the payment for the payment of such proceedings of the individue intervents of the individue intervent is the individue intervent in the individue intervent is the individue intervent in the such proceedings of the individue intervent is the individue intervent in the payment of the individue intervent is the individue intervent is the individue intervent in the individue intervent is the individue intervent in the individue intervent is the individue intervent in the individue intervent is the individue intervent intervent is the individue intervent int

3 ā

2 1

88

form in executing such innancing statements pursuant to the Unitorn Commerproper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all first same in the brief officers or searching agencies, as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary or searching agencies, as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary or searching agencies, as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary or searching agencies, as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary or searching agencies, as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary or searching agencies, as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary or searching agencies, as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary from time to time resure, in comparies, acceptable for the beneficiary may from time to time resure, in comparies, acceptable for the beneficiary may from time to time resure, in comparies, acceptable for the beneficiary as toom as an anount not less the beneficiary may least time any such insurance and off in any procurate row or hereatter fary sprin to the expired to the beneficiary as toom as anount of any policy of insurance row or hereatter fary sprin to the expired time beneficiary may procurates row or hereatter and so collected, or any upon any indebtedness secure from construction lens and to pay all deal times agencies as the second of a spring of a south or invalidate any the or of the start and other charges that may be fiveled or as a solution or invalidate any to any any indebtedness term construction lens and to pay all charges become past due or delinquent and prompty deliver invalidate any or any indebtedness device the start and so the charges that may be addened to any all charges become past due or delinquent and prompty deliver as and to pay all charges become past due or delinquent and prompty deliver and to any for a solution to a solution of a start and the charges that may be addened by the context as the addened by deference and by all the deliver and the addened by addened there be addened by deference and the addened by addened by de

then, at the beneticiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees; if it second the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees; if it second the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees; if it second the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees; if it second the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees; if it second the security of the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees; if it second the security of the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees; if it second the security of the security of the security is of the security of the security of the security and in sod and workmanike. To complete or restor promptly and in sod and workmanike. To comply with all lead all costs incurred the security or requests; if it second the trust security and the security of the secu

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either ion attorney, who its an active imember, of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, itust company or savings and lean association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 656.585.

supplus, if any, to the granter or to his successor in interest entitled to such supplus, 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-under, they trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here under, they such appointment or to any successor trustee appointed here under, they such appointment or appointed herein and auto-trustee, they such appointment or appointed herein and the under successor trustees and the successor of succes-upon any trustees hall be wested any without conveyance the successor upon any trustees and be vested with the instrument executed by population which the property and in the mortage roots of the county or beneficiary of the successor trust situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper about its in acknowledged is made applic record as provided by law. Trustee is not abligated to notily any party hereto of pending sale by law. Trustee is not shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

Determ with frustees and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law.
In the second second

proceed to lorect we this frust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795. Is Alter the frustee has commenced loreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days belore the date the value conducts the sale, the data my time prior to 5 days belore the date the sale with end of the default on the sale by the sale with the data of the default of the sale by the sale the default of the data of the data of the default of the data of the default of the sale by the sale of the default of the sale by the sale of the default of the data of the data of the data of the default of the default of the data of the default of the

property, and the application of the second second

CORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED OT 88597 MTC-19900K 10 . 191 SECOND TRUST DEED NONMITHIS TRUST DEED, made this Vol. m88 Page 9948 DWAINE D. MC. DANIEL and DEBORAH T. MC DANIEL, husband and wife, 19.88 , between as Grantor, MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY STEVEN FREY and PENNY S. FREY, husband and wife, as Trustee, and Clevel Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property successful to the property of th in SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE. I constitut the weather instrument sy kre oktokecow. $\geq 2^{n}$ To and fore of seried but Tout Dead Co "15 HOTS which is rearrant be delivariable the Hurles for note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the tinal payment of principal and interest hereoi, it not sooner paid, to be due and payable per terms of 00 per 19 per terms of 00 per 19 per terms of 00 per 19 per 19 per terms of 00 per 19 p

Mortgage recorded on July 17.	bed feal property and has a 1980, in Volume M80, he State of Oregon, rej gagee lefend the same against all p	and those claiming under him, that he is law- valid, unencumbered title thereto except page 13316, Microfilm Records of Klama Dresented and acting by the Director ersons whomsoever.
The grantor warrants that the proceeds (a)* primarily tor grantor's personal, fai (EXXIXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	of the loan represented by the above mily or household purposes (see In	re described note and this trust deed are: portant Notice below)
This deed applies to, inures to the bene personal representatives, successors and assigns secured hereby, whether or not named as a ber gender, includes the teminine and the neuter, ar	lit of and binds all parties hereto, , The term beneficiary shall mean eliciary herein. In construing this ad the singular number includes the	their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine plural."
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whiche not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending A beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Pourt	ver warranty (a) or (b) is beneficiary is a creditor cf and Regulation Z, the DWAT	hand the day and year first above written. <u>Lance Mc Cane</u> NE D. MC DANIEL
disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard (If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.)		RAH T. MC DANTEL
STATE OF OREGON! Cought of Klamath	ss. STATE OF ORE	SON, }ss. as acknowledged before me on
June 2.24. Co real by DWAINE D. MC DANIEL and DEBORA	45	
(SEAL) (SEAL) My commission expires: /////	or Oregon Notary Public for C My commission exp	
Class degree is in section of the first section in a sector of a sector of the data sector of the linear sector of a sector of the sector of the linear sector of the sector of the sector of the linear of the sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the linear sector of the sector of the sector of the linear sector of the sector of the sector of the linear sector of the sector of the sector of the linear sector of the sector of the sector of the linear sector of the sector of the sector of the linear sector of the sector of the sector of the linear sector of the sector of the sector of the linear sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the linear sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the linear sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the linear sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the linear sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the linear sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the linear sector of the sector of the sector of the sector of the linear sector of the sector of the linear sector of the sector of the linear sector of the sector o	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligation have be accilient to a fund method between the accilient of the particulation of the accilient of the particulation of the accilient of the particulation of the particulation of the particulation of the particulation of the particulation of the particulation of the particulation of the particulation of the particulation of the pa	
trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. I said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to can therewith together with said trust deed) and to r state now, held by you under the same, Mail, re too how pairs and the same, Mail, re	ou hereby are directed, on payment rel all evidences of indebtedness seconvey, without warranty, to the source of the seconvey and documents to the	by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said int to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of scured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the
	······································	this of structure of the second secon
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON,
DWAINE D. MC DANIEL and DEBORAL OLAUGE LLEGOCODIA SILUES OPEN Merrill, OR 97633	L.T. MC DANIEL of the	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the
SE DECOLORIAL GRANT COLDWELL BANKER/HOLMAN REALTY, CENTURY 21/SHOWCASE REALTY INC. 4729-S. 6th.St., Klamath Falls	SPACE RESERVED	in book/reel/volume Noon pageor as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of Mortgages of said County.
MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF	Zhth day of Obah T. MC Dantshi, two	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
KLAMATH COUNTY	SECOND TRUST DEED	NAME TITLE

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION PARCEL 1: That part of Lot 3, Section 12, Township 41 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly Beginning at a point 523 feet West and 30 feet South of the quarter corner of Sections 1 and 12, Township 41 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 209 feet; thence West 270 feet; thence North 209 feet; thence East 270 feet to the point of beginning. EXCEPTING that portion lying within the right of way of the Klamath Tax Account No.: 4110 012BA 00500 PARCEL 2: A tract of land situated in Government Lot 3, Section 12, Township 41 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the cased monument at the intersection of Front and Lincoln Streets, Merrill, Oregon; thence South 336.00 feet to a point REFERRED TO as point A in that Real Estate Contract recorded in Volume 357, page 114, Klamath County Deed Records, being West 1328 feet and South 336 feet from the 1/4 corner common to Section 1 and 12, Township 41 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence East 324.00 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING of this description; thence North 296.00 feet to a point on the South right of way line of the Dallas-California Highway (Front Street); thence East, along said right of way line, 211.00 feet; thence South 448.00 feet; thence West 211.00 feet; thence North 152.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, with bearings based on Front Street as being East; SURVEY NO. 3204. Tax Account No.: 4110 012BA 00600 4110 012BA 00700 STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS Filed for record at request of _____ Mountain Title Co. of _____June A.D., 19 88 at 4:03 o'clock P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M88 day _____ on Page _____9948_ FEE \$\$18.00 Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Onuline mulendar

cite

Order No.: 19900-K